a.

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas, Barasat. (IT SECTION) Notice

Some of the services delivered by the JM & Arms section of this office will be available online to the public from 15.7.2018 onwards. These services will be available in **e-District Portal (www. edistrict.wb.gov.in)**. Citizen can apply directly through the portal or can avail the services from CSCs (Service charge is applicable) and DM Office Kiosk (No service charge applicable). The detail guidelines will be available on the website.

The list of Services to be delivered by JM Section:

- 1. Issuance of Firecracker Possession and Selling License
- 2. Renewal of Firecracker Possession and Selling License

The list of Services to be delivered by Arms Section:

- 1. Issuance of New Firearm License
- 2. Renewal of Old Firearm License
- 3. Duplicate issue of arms license
- 4. Impounding of Firearm License during Elections

0.7.18 Officer-in-Charge (IT) North 24 Parganas

Government of West Bengal Office of the District Magistrate North 24 Parganas, Barasat. (IT SECTION)

Memo No. 045/1(5)/IT

Dated: 9 /7/2018

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The District Informatics Officer, NIC, North 24 Parganas with a request to upload the notice in the district website.
- 2. The Officer-in-Charge (JM/Arms/IT) Section, North 24 Parganas.
- 3. The Nazarath Deputy Collector, North 24 Parganas with a request to upload this notice on the District Notice Board.
- 4. CA to District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas for kind information to the District Magistrate.
- 5. CA to Additional District Magistrate (General), North 24 Parganas for kind information to the Additional District Magistrate (General).

Officer-in-Charge (IT) North 24 Parganas